development and implementation of a Business Retention and Expansion (BRE) Program and an Existing 

Industry Web Portal; and  

WHEREAS, Pitt County has been selected in accordance with the 10-10-15 Microgrant Program 

Guidelines approved by NCEA and has been awarded a grant in the amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollars 

($15,000.00).  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Pitt County Board of Commissioners that it hereby 

approves the acceptance of the NC East Alliance 10-10-15 Microgrant Program Grant and associated Grant 

Acceptance Form, and further approves that Pitt County shall administer the grant funds in accordance with all

[...]

economic growth through the Project by providing financial support and assistance to Green Town.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in support of education and workforce development resulting
in economic growth through the Project, the County hereby agrees to provide financial support to
Green Town in an amount up to One Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($150,000.00)
per year (each an “Annual Payment”), as mutually agreed upon annually, for a period of five (5)
years. The first Annual Payment shall be due on November 1, 2027, or such other date as County
and Green Town may mutually agree. Each successive Annual Payment will be paid on the